Heated Black Glass
Shelves
Replacement Parts List
© 2013 Hatco Corporation
HBG, HBGB, and HBGBH Series
HBG-2418
HBG-3018
HBG-3618

Width (inches)
Depth (inches)
Model Designation
2 Form No.HBGRP-0613
HATCO HEATED BLACK GLASS SHELVES
HBG Models
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied
by Hatco Corporation will void all warranties and may
result in damage to the unit or injury to personnel.
CAUTION24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
3Form No. HBGRP-0613
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
Example: Serial number 9625060951 has a date code of “0951” which indicates the following:
Week Fifty-One
0951
Year 2009
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Black Glass Assembly *
HBG-2418 R00.02.0070.00 1
HBG-3018 R00.02.0071.00 1
HBG-3618 R00.02.0072.00 1
HBG-4818 R00.02.0073.00 1
HBG-6018 R00.02.0074.00 1
HBG-7218 R00.02.0075.00 1
2 Label, Caution Hot 07.03.018.00 2
Item Description Part Number Qty.
3 Handle Assembly (accessory) R04.39.234.00 2
4 Thermostat Control R02.16.066.00 1
5 Control Knob 05.30.039.00 1
6 Label, Control Panel 07.01.299.00 1
7 Foot, Rubber R05.30.068.00 6
8 Leg, Adjustable (not shown) 05.30.007.00 4
9 Nut, Leg Mounting (not shown) 05.04.028.00 4
PARTS COMMON TO ALL HBG MODELS
Item Description
120V
Part Number
220–230 V (CE)
Part Number
230–240 V (CE)
Part Number Qty.
10 Blanket Heating Element
HBG-2418 02.05.655.00 02.05.658.00 02.05.658.00 1
HBG-3018 02.05.656.00 02.05.659.00 02.05.659.00 1
HBG-3618 02.05.657.00 02.05.660.00 02.05.660.00 1
HBG-4818 02.05.662.00 02.05.665.00 02.05.665.00 2
HBG-6018 02.05.663.00 02.05.666.00 02.05.665.00 2
HBG-7218 02.05.664.00 02.05.667.00 02.05.667.00 2
11 Terminal Block, 3 Pole --- R02.15.030.00 R02.15.030.00 1
12 Power Cord
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 --- --- 1
CEE 7/7 Schuko --- 02.18.077.00 --- 1
BS-1363 --- --- 02.18.068.00 1
AS 3112 --- --- 02.18.104.00 1
13 Cord Grip, Straight --- 02.20.212.00 02.20.212.00 1
14 Cord Grip, Right Angle 02.20.330.00 --- --- 1
15 On/Off Switch
125 V 02.19.080.00 --- --- 1
250 V --- 02.19.081.00 02.19.081.00 1
Wiring Diagram
HBG-2418 to HBG-3618 10-01-677 10-01-678 10-01-678
HBG-4818 to HBG-7218 10-01-679 10-01-680 10-01-680
VOLTAGE-SPECIFIC PARTS FOR ALL HBG MODELS
* Replacement of the Black Glass Assembly (Item 1) will require replacement of the Blanket Heating Element (Item 10).

Width (inches)
Depth (inches)
Model DesignationHATCO HEATED BLACK GLASS SHELVES
HBGB Models
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied
by Hatco Corporation will void all warranties and may
result in damage to the unit or injury to personnel.
CAUTION24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
5Form No. HBGRP-0613
Item Description Part Number Qty.
3
2
1
6
5
4
1 Cord Grip R02.20.259.00 1
2 Label, Control Panel 07.01.311.00 1
3 Control Knob 05.30.019.00 1
4 On/Off Switch
125 V 02.19.080.00 1
250 V 02.19.081.00 1
5 Thermostat Control R02.16.066.00 1
6 Terminal Block, 3 Pole R02.15.030.00 1
PARTS FOR FLUSH MOUNT CONTROL BOX (OPTIONAL)
PARTS COMMON TO ALL HBGB MODELS
Item Description
120V
Part Number
220–230 V (CE)
Part Number
230–240 V (CE)
Part Number Qty.
7 Blanket Heating Element
HBGB-2418 02.05.655.00 02.05.658.00 02.05.658.00 1
HBGB-3018 02.05.656.00 02.05.659.00 02.05.659.00 1
HBGB-3618 02.05.657.00 02.05.660.00 02.05.660.00 1
HBGB-4818 02.05.662.00 02.05.665.00 02.05.665.00 2
HBGB-6018 02.05.663.00 02.05.666.00 02.05.665.00 2
HBGB-7218 02.05.664.00 02.05.667.00 02.05.667.00 2
8 On/Off Switch
125 V 02.19.080.00 --- --- 1
250 V --- 02.19.081.00 02.19.081.00 1
9 Terminal Block, 3 Pole --- R02.15.030.00 R02.15.030.00 1
10 Power Cord
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 --- --- 1
CEE 7/7 Schuko --- 02.18.077.00 --- 1
BS-1363 --- --- 02.18.068.00 1
AS 3112 --- --- 02.18.104.00 1
Wiring Diagram
HBGB-2418 to HBGB-3618 10-01-677 10-01-678 10-01-678
HBGB-4818 to HBGB-7218 10-01-679 10-01-680 10-01-680
VOLTAGE-SPECIFIC PARTS FOR ALL HBGB MODELS
* Replacement of the Black Glass Assembly (Item 1) will
require replacement of the Blanket Heating Element (Item 7).
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Black Glass Assembly *
HBGB-2418, Stainless Trim R00.02.0076.00 1
HBGB-2418, Black Trim R00.02.0076.01 1
HBGB-3018, Stainless Trim R00.02.0077.00 1
HBGB-3018, Black Trim R00.02.0077.01 1
HBGB-3618, Stainless Trim R00.02.0078.00 1
HBGB-3618, Black Trim R00.02.0078.01 1
HBGB-4818, Stainless Trim R00.02.0079.00 1
HBGB-4818, Black Trim R00.02.0079.01 1
HBGB-6018, Stainless Trim R00.02.0080.00 1
HBGB-6018, Black Trim R00.02.0080.01 1
HBGB-7218, Stainless Trim R00.02.0081.00 1
HBGB-7218, Black Trim R00.02.0081.01 1
Item Description Part Number Qty.
2 Label, Caution Hot 07.03.018.00 2

Depth (inches)
High Watt
Model DesignationHATCO HEATED BLACK GLASS SHELVES
HBGBH Models
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied
by Hatco Corporation will void all warranties and may
result in damage to the unit or injury to personnel.
CAUTION24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
7Form No. HBGRP-0613
PARTS COMMON TO ALL HBGBH MODELS — 230 V
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Black Glass Assembly w/
Heating Element *
HBGBH-2418, Stainless Trim R00.02.0082.00 1
HBGBH-2418, Black Trim R00.02.0082.01 1
HBGBH-3018, Stainless Trim R00.02.0083.00 1
HBGBH-3018, Black Trim R00.02.0083.01 1
HBGBH-3618, Stainless Trim R00.02.0087.00 1
HBGBH-3618, Black Trim R00.02.0087.01 1
HBGBH-4818, Stainless Trim R00.02.0088.00 1
HBGBH-4818, Black Trim R00.02.0088.01 1
HBGBH-6018, Stainless Trim R00.02.0089.00 1
HBGBH-6018, Black Trim R00.02.0089.01 1
HBGBH-7218, Stainless Trim R00.02.0090.00 1
HBGBH-7218, Black Trim R00.02.0090.01 1
Item Description Part Number Qty.
2 Label, Caution Hot 07.03.255.00 2
3 Temperature Probe 02.01.344.00 1
4 Label, Control Panel 07.01.312.00 1
5 On/Off Switch, 125 V 02.19.081.00 1
6 Terminal Block, 3 Pole R02.15.030.00 1
7 Temperature Control, Electronic 02.01.295A.00 1
8 Cord Grip, Straight R02.20.259.00 1
9 Power Cord
CEE 7/7 Schuko 02.18.077.00 1
BS-1363 02.18.068.00 1
AS 3112 02.18.104.00 1
Wiring Diagram
HBGB-2418 to HBGB-3618 10-01-978